
z  Denotes Access Tusc Member Denotes Medicaid AcceptedM

DIRECTORY 
OF SERVICES

FOR FAMILIES & CHILDREN 
OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 
FAMILY & CHILDREN 
FIRST COUNCIL



Bridges to Wellness is an Access Tusc program that connects families to local 
resources to help them become stronger and healthier. A Care Coordinator can help 
families access all the services they need in one place and will come to their homes, 
listen to their needs, and work with them to create a plan to make sure their needs 
are met.

Bridges to Wellness can help families with the following:

Helping Families
In Need

For more information or to learn how to refer a client to Bridges to Wellness, 
contact us at (243) 801-8011 or e-mail sarah@accesstusc.org.

Bridges to Wellness (a service of Access Tuscarawas, a non-profit organization) is a 
community care coordination approach focused on reducing risk factors for high-risk 
individuals and populations.

• connecting to programs to stop 
smoking

• assisting with addiction recovery
• finding diapers and other baby 

supplies
• receiving counseling
• find insurance
• choose a doctor
• find a ride
• find housing

• obtaining assistance to afford 
food and medications

• answering pregnancy and 
parenting questions

• and more



z  Denotes Access Tusc Member Denotes Medicaid AcceptedM

n	 Child Care............................................................. 5

n	 Clothing & Household Items Resources...........5-7

n	 Counseling/Behavioral Health........................7-11

n	 Disabilities & Health Conditions....................... 11

n	 Drug & Alcohol Addiction.............................11-13

n	 Education......................................................13-19

n	 Emergency/Crisis..........................................19-23

n	 Food & Meals................................................23-25

n	 Healthcare Resources...................................27-31

n	 Healthcare Services......................................31-33

n	 Housing & Shelter.........................................35-37

n	 Jobs & Public Benefits....................................... 37

n	 Legal & Tax Issues............................................. 39

n	 Nutrition Education............................................ 39

n	 Parent Resources..........................................41-45

n	 Senior Services.............................................45-47

n	 Support Groups.............................................47-51

n	 Transportation Resources.............................51-53

n	 Utilities............................................................... 53

n	 Veterans & Military .....................................53-55

n	 Youth & Family Services...............................55-57

n	 Index..............................................................58-59

The Directory of Services for Families and Children has been compiled  
with information from Tuscarawas County Family and Children First Council  
and Access Tuscarawas. Inclusion in this directory is not an endorsement  
by either organization.
.  Printed 12/2020

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
FAMILY & CHILDREN FAMILY & CHILDREN 
FIRST COUNCILFIRST COUNCIL 
  

TABLE OF CONTENTS

accesstusc.org

330-343-2286 • tcfcfc.org



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY4

 GIVE YOUR CHILD A HEAD START!

HARCATUS Head StartHARCATUS Head Start

Enrolling NOW  Enrolling NOW  
at All  at All  

Locations!  Locations!  

APPLY TODAY! APPLY TODAY! 

To find the  
location closest  

to you call  
740-922-0933  
www.harcatus.org

WHAT CAN HEAD START OFFER YOU AND YOUR CHILD? 
•Comprehensive, quality preschool services for 3 & 4 year olds 
•FREE preschool services to income eligible families 
•Step Up To Quality Rated Centers with Degreed Teachers! 
•School readiness for future learning success. 
•Family resource services 
•Family engagement 
•Vision, Hearing, Speech, and Developmental Screenings  

Disabilities Services. 
•Meals and snacks provided. 
•Transportation available to most areas.



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 5

z  Denotes Access Tusc Member Denotes Medicaid AcceptedM

CHILD CARE

C
H

IL
D

 C
A

R
E

All About Children Learning & 
Development Center

217 Commercial Avenue SW
New Philadelphia OH 44663

330-339-9519

Building Blocks Child Care 
Center

P.O. Box 305, 208 North Broadway
Sugacreek OH 44681

330-852-2190

coad4kids 1260 Monroe Street NW
Suite 39 S
PO Box 6215
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.coad4kids.org

330-364-8882
800-577-2276

Moravian Child Care Center P.O. Box 126
133 South Walnut Street
Gnadenhutten OH 44629

740-254-4055

The Good Neighbor Place 363 Neighbor Street
Newcomerstown OH 43832

740-498-4800

The Salvation Army Dover- 
New Philadelphia Corps   

809 Emmet Avenue NW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.neo.salvationarmy.org/ 
northeastOH/dover_newphiladelphia

330-364-3811

z Tuscarawas County Job &  
Family Services

389 16th Street SW
New Philadelphia OH 44663  
www.tcjfs.org

330-339-7791
800-431-2347

Tuscarawas County YMCA 600 Monroe Street
Dover OH 44622  
www.tuscymca.org

330-364-5511
F: 330-364-6291

CLOTHING & HOUSEHOLD ITEMS RESOURCES
C

LO
T

H
IN

G
 &

 H
O

U
S

E
H

O
LD

 I
T

E
M

S
z Bridges to Wellness 865 ½ East Iron Avenue 

Dover, Ohio 44622  
www.accesstusc.org

234-801-8010
F: 330-365-9221

z Community Hospice Browse & 
Buy – Resale Stores 

515 Union Avenue
Dover OH 44622

223 North Water Street
Uhrichsville Ohio 44683
www.myhospice.org

330-365-2026
F: 330-343-3542

740-229-7808

Church of Christ  
(Tues. only 9 am – 11 am)

749 Commercial Avenue SW
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.newphiladelphia 
churchofchrist.org

330-339-1252



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY6



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 7

z  Denotes Access Tusc Member Denotes Medicaid AcceptedM

First United Methodist Church 
Clothes Closet  
(Wednesday & Saturday Only  
9:30 am – 11:30 am)

228 W. High Avenue
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
(across the Street from the church)
www.npfirstumc.org

330-339-6566

C
LO

T
H

IN
G

 &
 H

O
U

S
E

H
O

LD
 I
T

E
M

SGoodwill Store 260 Bluebell Drive NW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.goodwillgoodskills.org

330-339-5994
330-339-5746

HARCATUS Tri-County  
Community Action Organization
HARCATUS Community Services

875 Blake Avenue SW
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.harcatus.org

330-343-8770
F: 330-343-8777

Inspirations Clothing & Resale 161 N. Broadway 
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.facebook.com/10inspire

330-364-4444

Journey’s End 205 South River Street 
Newcomerstown OH 43832
www.3riversumc.org

740-498-5772

The Salvation Army Dover- 
New Philadelphia Corps   

809 Emmet Avenue NW                                    330-364-3811 
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.neo.salvationarmy.org/northeastOH/dover_
newphiladelphia

COUNSELING/BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

C
O

U
N

S
E

LI
N

G
/B

E
H

A
V

IO
R

A
L 

H
E

A
LT

H

ACE, Inc. (Advocacy, Choices & 
Empowerment)

P.O. Box 621
115 Third Street SW
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.fb.com/acemhrecovery

330-308-8604

z ADAMHS Board of Tuscarawas 
& Carroll Counties

119 Garland Drive SW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.adamhtc.org

330-364-6488

z Bridges to Wellness 865 ½ East Iron Avenue 
Dover, Ohio 44622  
www.accesstusc.org

234-801-8010
F: 330-365-9221

z Cleveland Clinic Union Hospital 
Behavioral Health Center

300 Medical Park Drive                                     330-308-3700 
Suite 105  
Dover, Ohio 44622  
my.clevelandclinic.org/locations/union-hospital/spe-
cialties/behavioral-health

Chrysalis Counseling Center 1029 W. High Avenue. 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.chrysaliscounseling.com

330-364-9360



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY8

834 East High Ave • New Philadephia
330-308-9939 www.ecoesc.org

Community Services Include:

• Print Services
• BCI/FBI
 Background Checks
• Tutoring
• Driver's Ed
• Preschool

H
el

pi
ng

 Schools Help Students in Tuscaraw
as, Carroll, Belmont, Harrison, and Guernse

y C
ou

nt
ie

s

columbussprings.com
614.495.9580

You can recover. 
We can help.

Columbus Springs offers inpatient 
hospitalization, rehabilitation and detox  
for adults as well as partial day programs  

and intensive outpatient programs for 
adults, adolescents and children.

We’re available to help 24/7.  
Call to schedule a confidential assessment.

Providing guardianship and related services that enhance 
the quality of life for individuals in need in 

Tuscarawas County.

349 East High Avenue, New Philadelphia, OH 44663
p. 330.343.0008
f. 330.602.2822

email: of ce@thefulllifecenter.org
website: www.thefulllifecenter.org



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 9

z  Denotes Access Tusc Member Denotes Medicaid AcceptedM

Community Family Health 
Center, a Program of Community 
Mental Healthcare, Inc. 

204 South Bellevue Avenue 
Dover OH 44622
24/7 Crisis Line Tuscarawas Co.
24/7 Crisis Line Carroll Co.
www.cmhdover.org

330-365-1781
F: 234-801-4647

330-343-1811
330-627-5240

M

C
O

U
N

S
E

LI
N

G
/B

E
H

A
V

IO
R

A
L 

H
E

A
LT

H

z Community Hospice - Bridge to 
Healing (Grief Counseling)

716 Commercial Avenue SW
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.myhospice.org

330-343-7605
F: 330-343-3542

Community Mental Healthcare, 
Inc. 

201 Hospital Drive 
Dover OH 44622
24/7 Crisis Line Tuscarawas Co.
24/7 Crisis Line Carroll Co.
www.cmhdover.org

330-343-6631
F: 330-343-8011 

330-343-1811
330-627-5240

M

z COMPASS (Sexual Assault  
Education, Prevention &  
Support)

P.O. Box 481  
New Philadelphia OH 44663
Compass Rape Crisis Line 
www.compassrapecrisis.org

330-339-2504
 

330-339-1427

Guiding Grace Counseling 547 1/2 South James Street
Dover OH 44622
www.guidinggracecounseling.com

330-343-7400

Harbor House Non-Emergency Dometic Violence Hotline
www.ohioguidestone.org

330-364-1374 
330-343-2778

z New Life Counseling 130 West Third Street
Dover OH 44622
www.newlifedover.com

330-343-6600 
F: 330-343-6405

z OhioGuidestone 1433 Fifth Street NW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.ohioguidestone.org 

330-343-8171

M

Southeast Healthcare, Inc. 344 W. High Avenue 
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.southeasthc.org

330-339-7850
F: 330-339-7844

The Village Network 117 East Third Street
P.O. Box 290
Uhrichsville OH 44683
www.thevillagenetwork.org

740-922-2144
F: 740-922-2133

M

The Directory of Services for Families and Children has been compiled with information from 
Tuscarawas County Family and Children First Council and Access Tuscarawas. Inclusion in this 
directory is not an endorsement by either organization.



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY10

An exciting 
new chapter for 
Union Hospital.
We look forward to creating the next 
generation of healthcare for you and 
your family in the Tuscarawas Valley.



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 11

z  Denotes Access Tusc Member Denotes Medicaid AcceptedM

M

Vibrant Living at 
Trinity Hospital Twin City

819 N First Street                                              740-922-7415
Dennison OH 44621
www.trinitytwincity.org/health-services/vibrant-living

C
O

U
N

S
E

LI
N

G

Wellmore Centre 204 Second Street NE
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.wellmorecentre.com

234-801-2469
F: 330-364-9212

DISABILITIES & HEALTH CONDITIONS

D
IS

A
B

IL
IT

IE
S

 &
 H

E
A

LT
H

 C
O

N
D

IT
IO

N
S

z Bridges to Wellness 865 ½ East Iron Avenue 
Dover, Ohio 44622  
www.accesstusc.org

234-801-8010
F: 330-365-9221

z Community Hospice Palliative 
Care

716 Commercial Avenue SW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663  
www.myhospice.org

330-343-7605 
F: 330-365-9552

Community Family Health 
Center, a Program of Community 
Mental Healthcare, Inc. 

204 South Bellevue Avenue 
Dover OH 44622
24/7 Crisis Line Tuscarawas Co.
24/7 Crisis Line Carroll Co.
www.cmhdover.org

330-365-1781
F: 234-801-4647

330-343-1811
330-627-5240

M

Community Mental Healthcare, 
Inc. 

201 Hospital Drive 
Dover OH 44622
24/7 Crisis Line Tuscarawas Co.
24/7 Crisis Line Carroll Co.
www.cmhdover.org

330-343-6631
F: 330-343-8011 

330-343-1811
330-627-5240

M

z Tuscarawas County Board of 
Developmental Disabilities 
(TuscBDD)

610 Commercial Avenue SW   
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.tuscbdd.org

330-308-7173
F: 330-339-7539

DRUG & ALCOHOL ADDICTION

D
R

U
G

 &
 A

LC
O

H
O

L 
A

D
D

IC
T

IO
N

ACE, Inc. (Advocacy, Choices & 
Empowerment)

P.O. Box 621
115 Third Street SW
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.fb.com/acemhrecovery

330-308-8604

Alcoholics Anonymous www.aaincantonohio.org 330-491-1989

z ADAMHS Board of Tuscarawas 
& Carroll Counties

119 Garland Drive SW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.adamhtc.org

330-364-6488

z Bridges to Wellness 865 ½ East Iron Avenue 
Dover, Ohio 44622  
www.accesstusc.org

234-801-8010
F: 330-365-9221



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY12

Discover your passion, Prepare for your future!

330-339-2288
www.buckeyecareercenter.org

University Drive NE • New Philadelphia
Offering High School & Adult Education Career Technical Training

$350+
THOUSAND
IN SCHOLARSHIPS
AWARDED
                                   YEARLY

Making students’ 
dreams possible.

APPLY NOW!
KENT.EDU/TUSC/APPLY

$350+
THOUSAND
IN SCHOLARSHIPS
AWARDED
                                   YEARLY

APPLY NOW!
KENT.EDU/TUSC/APPLY

TUSCARAWAS330.339.3391   
KENT.EDU/TUSC



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 13

z  Denotes Access Tusc Member Denotes Medicaid AcceptedM

Community Family Health 
Center, a Program of Community 
Mental Healthcare, Inc. 

204 South Bellevue Avenue 
Dover OH 44622
24/7 Crisis Line Tuscarawas Co.
24/7 Crisis Line Carroll Co.
www.cmhdover.org

330-365-1781
F: 234-801-4647

330-343-1811
330-627-5240

M

D
R

U
G

 &
 A

LC
O

H
O

L 
A

D
D

IC
T

IO
N

Community Mental Healthcare, 
Inc. 

201 Hospital Drive 
Dover OH 44622
24/7 Crisis Line Tuscarawas Co.
24/7 Crisis Line Carroll Co.
www.cmhdover.org

330-343-6631
F: 330-343-8011 

330-343-1811
330-627-5240

M

z Friends of the Homeless of 
Tuscarawas County, Inc.
Pathway to Wellness

211 East High Avenue,  P.O. Box 466 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.fothtusc.com

330-602-6100 
F:330-602-9944 

NAMI (National Alliance on 
Mental Illness) Tuscarawas & 
Carroll Counties

115 Third Street SW, P.O. Box 621
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.fb.com/NAMITuscCarroll

330-308-8604

Narcotics Anonymous www.naohio.org 888-438-4673

z OhioGuidestone 1433 Fifth Street NW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.ohioguidestone.org 

330-343-8171

M

The Village Network 117 East Third Street
P.O. Box 290
Uhrichsville OH 44683
www.thevillagenetwork.org

740-922-2144
F: 740-922-2133

M

Southeast Healthcare, Inc. 344 W. High Avenue 
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.southeasthc.org

330-339-7850
F: 330-339-7844

Wellmore Centre 204 Second Street NE
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.wellmorecentre.com

234-801-2469
F: 330-364-9212

EDUCATION

E
D

U
C

A
T

IO
N

ACE, Inc. (Advocacy, Choices & 
Empowerment)

P.O. Box 621
115 Third Street SW
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.fb.com/acemhrecovery

330-308-8604

z Bridges to Wellness 865 ½ East Iron Avenue 
Dover, Ohio 44622  
www.accesstusc.org

234-801-8010
F: 330-365-9221



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY14

z  Denotes Access Tusc Member

We provide a quality education to all students
through the cooperative efforts of the schools,

parents and community.

Now offering:
Before and after school child care

Public Preschool
All-day/everyday Kindergarten

High School credit while in 8th Grade
Honors Courses

Dual Credit courses for college credit while staying at SV
eLearning: an online curriculum allowing school credit to be

earned on campus or from home

Dover
Public library
www.doverlibrary.org

330-343-6123

Across from Dover High School   
525 N. Walnut Street

BUILDING 
BRIGHT  
FUTURES  

PRESCHOOL, AFTER SCHOOL &  
SUMMER DAY CAMP 
The YMCA is focused on meeting the  
social, emotional and academic  
needs of our young learners  
so they can grow into  
cchhaannggeemmaakkeerrss  
of tomorrow. 
 
 
 
 
  

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY YMCA 
www.tuscymca.org  330-364-5511 
  

FFiinnaanncciiaall    
AAssssiissttaannccee  AAvvaaiillaabbllee  



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 15

z  Denotes Access Tusc Member Denotes Medicaid AcceptedMz  Denotes Access Tusc Member

Buckeye Career Center 545 University Dr 
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.buckeyecareercenter.org

330-339-2288

E
D

U
C

A
T

IO
N

Claymont City Schools 201 N Third Street 
Dennison OH 44621
www.claymontschools.org

740-922-5478

Community Family Health 
Center, a Program of Community 
Mental Healthcare, Inc. 

204 South Bellevue Avenue 
Dover OH 44622
24/7 Crisis Line Tuscarawas Co.
24/7 Crisis Line Carroll Co.
www.cmhdover.org

330-365-1781
F: 234-801-4647

330-343-1811
330-627-5240

M

Community Mental Healthcare, 
Inc. 

201 Hospital Drive 
Dover OH 44622
24/7 Crisis Line Tuscarawas Co.
24/7 Crisis Line Carroll Co.
www.cmhdover.org

330-343-6631
F: 330-343-8011 

330-343-1811
330-627-5240

M

COMPASS (Sexual Assault  
Education, Prevention &  
Support)

P.O. Box 481  
New Philadelphia OH 44663
Compass Rape Crisis Line 
www.compassrapecrisis.org

330-339-2504
 

330-339-1427

Dover City Schools 219 W Sixth Street 
Dover OH 44622
www.dovertornadoes.com

330-364-1906

z East Central Ohio Educational 
Service Center

834 East High Avenue 
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.ecoesc.org

330-308-9939
F: 330-308-0964

Garaway Local Schools 146 Dover Road 
Sugarcreek OH 44681
www.garaway.org

330-852-2421

The Directory of Services for Families and Children has been compiled with information from 
Tuscarawas County Family and Children First Council and Access Tuscarawas. Inclusion in this 
directory is not an endorsement by either organization.



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY16

Some of the reasons 
to quit smoking are
very small.
Amanda, age 30, WisconsinAmanda, age 30, Wisconsin

1.577 pt

Some of the reasons 
to quit smoking are
very small.

Developed by the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

#CDCTips

Amanda smoked while she was  

pregnant. Her baby was born  

2 months early and weighed  

only 3 pounds. She was put in an 

incubator and fed through a tube. 

Amanda could only hold her  

twice a day. If you’re pregnant  

or thinking about having a  

baby and you smoke, please call

1-800-QUIT-NOW. 

Some of the reasons 
to quit smoking are
very small.
Amanda, age 30, WisconsinAmanda, age 30, Wisconsin

1.577 pt

Some of the reasons 
to quit smoking are
very small.

Developed by the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

#CDCTips

Amanda smoked while she was  

pregnant. Her baby was born  

2 months early and weighed  

only 3 pounds. She was put in an 

incubator and fed through a tube. 

Amanda could only hold her  

twice a day. If you’re pregnant  

or thinking about having a  

baby and you smoke, please call

1-800-QUIT-NOW. 

Some of the reasons 
to quit smoking are
very small.
Amanda, age 30, WisconsinAmanda, age 30, Wisconsin

1.577 pt

Some of the reasons 
to quit smoking are
very small.

Developed by the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

#CDCTips

Amanda smoked while she was  

pregnant. Her baby was born  

2 months early and weighed  

only 3 pounds. She was put in an 

incubator and fed through a tube. 

Amanda could only hold her  

twice a day. If you’re pregnant  

or thinking about having a  

baby and you smoke, please call

1-800-QUIT-NOW. 

  www.tchdnow.org



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 17

z  Denotes Access Tusc Member Denotes Medicaid AcceptedM

HARCATUS Tri-County  
Community Action Organization
Head Start

Head Start Locations

Bowers Learning Center

Dover Learning Center

New Philadelphia Learning Center

Newcomerstown Learning Center

Strasburg Learning Center

Twin City Learning Center

225 Fair Avenue NE
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.harcatus.org

	
504 Bowers Avenue
New Philadelphia, OH 44663	

216 North Wooster Avenue
Dover, OH 44622

225 Commercial Avenue SW
New Philadelphia OH 44663

648 Oak Street 
Newcomerstown OH 43832

140 Bodmer Aveneue
Strasburg OH 44680
	
225 North Dawson Street
Uhrichsville OH 44683

740-922-0933
F: 740-922-4128

330-602-5442

330-364-6451

330-308-0358

740-498-7055

330-878-0660

740-922-5590
740-922-5501

E
D

U
C

A
T

IO
N

z Help Me Grow Home Visiting
East Central Ohio Educational 
Service Center

834 East High Avenue 
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.helpmegrow.ohio.gov 
www.ecoesc.org

330-308-9939
F: 330-308-0964

Immaculate Conception School 100 Sherman Street 
Dennison OH 44621 
www.icdennison.org

740-922-3539

Indian Valley Local Schools P.O.Box 171, 100 N Walnut Street 
Gnadenhutten OH 44629 
www.ivschools.org

740-254-4334

z Kent State University  
at Tuscarawas

330 University Drive NE 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.kent.edu/tusc

330-339-3391
F: 330-339-3321

NAMI (National Alliance on 
Mental Illness) Tuscarawas & 
Carroll Counties

115 Third Street SW, P.O. Box 621
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.fb.com/NAMITuscCarroll

330-308-8604

New Philadelphia City Schools 248 Front Avenue SW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.npschools.org

330-364-0600

Newcomerstown Exempted 
Village School District

702 S. River Street 
NewcomerStreetown OH 43832 
www.nctschools.org

740-498-8373



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY18

Trinity Medical Group
New Patients Welcome

Convenient O�ce Locations Near You:
     • Coshocton
     • Dennison
     • Dover
     • Gnadenhutten
     • Newcomerstown

trinitytwincity.org/doctors
740.922.0000

819 N. First Street | Dennison, OH 44621



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 19

z  Denotes Access Tusc Member Denotes Medicaid AcceptedM

Rush Christian School 4617 Watson Creek Road SE  
Uhrichsville OH 44683

740-254-9091

E
D

U
C

A
T

IO
N

Sandy Valley Local School 
District

5362 State Route 183 NE, P.O.Box 100 
Magnolia OH 44643
www.svlocal.org

330-866-3339

STAR Alternative School 
(Social Training Academic 
Remediation)

1888 East High Avenue 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.ecoesc.org

330-308-9129

z Tuscarawas County Board of 
Developmental Disabilities 
(TuscBDD)

610 Commercial Avenue SW   
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.tuscbdd.org

330-308-7173
F: 330-339-7539

Strasburg Local School District 140 N. Bodmer Avenue 
Strasburg OH 44680 
www.strasburg.k12.oh.us

330-878-5571

Tuscarawas Central Catholic 
Elementary

600 N. Tuscarawas Avenue 
Dover OH 44622 
www.tccesdover.org

330-343-9134

Tuscarawas Central Catholic 
Junior & Senior High School

777 Third Street NE 
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.tccsaints.com

330-343-3302

z Tuscarawas County Senior 
Center 

425 Prospect Street   
Dover OH 44622   
www.tuscsc.org

330-364-6611
F: 330-364-9291

Tuscarawas Valley Local 
School District

2637 Tusky Valley Rd NE 
Zoarville OH 44656 
www.tuskyvalley.k12.oh.us

330-859-2213

EMERGENCY/CRISIS

E
M

E
R

G
E

N
C

Y
/C

R
IS

IS

911 Emergency 911

Adult Protective Services Tuscarawas County Job & Family 
Services  
389 16th Street SW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663

330-339-7791
  800-431-2347

American Red Cross Disaster 
Service

408 9th Street SW 
Canton OH 44707 
www.redcross.org/find-help

330-453-0146

z Cleveland Clinic Union Hospital 
FirstCare

110 Dublin Drive                                                330-343-0753
Dover, Ohio 44622
my.clevelandclinic.org/locations/union-hospital/spe-
cialties/urgent-care



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY20

DIAL 2-1-1DIAL 2-1-1
OR VISIT 211TUSC.ORGOR VISIT 211TUSC.ORG

UNITED WAY OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
1458 5th Street NW | New Philadelphia, OH 44663

www.tuscunitedway.org

NEED INFORMATION?
FOOD, CLOTHING, SHELTER & MORE

Anytime - Day or Night!



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 21

z  Denotes Access Tusc Member Denotes Medicaid AcceptedM

z Cleveland Clinic Union Hospital 
Lauren Emergency Center

659 Boulevard                                                   330-343-3311
Dover Ohio 44622                                                 Ext. 2570
my.clevelandclinic.org/locations/union-hospital/spe-
cialties/emergency  

E
M

E
R

G
E

N
C

Y
/C

R
IS

IS

Community Family Health 
Center, a Program of Community 
Mental Healthcare, Inc. 

204 South Bellevue Avenue 
Dover OH 44622
24/7 Crisis Line Tuscarawas Co.
24/7 Crisis Line Carroll Co.
www.cmhdover.org

330-365-1781
F: 234-801-4647

330-343-1811
330-627-5240

M

Community Mental Healthcare, 
Inc. 

201 Hospital Drive 
Dover OH 44622
24/7 Crisis Line Tuscarawas Co.
24/7 Crisis Line Carroll Co.
www.cmhdover.org

330-343-6631
F: 330-343-8011 

330-343-1811
330-627-5240

M

COMPASS (Sexual Assault  
Education, Prevention &  
Support)

P.O. Box 481  
New Philadelphia OH 44663
Compass Rape Crisis Line 
www.compassrapecrisis.org

330-339-2504
 

330-339-1427

Crisis Call Center Text Line Text 4hop  to 741-741, available 24/7

Cutting/Self Harm S.A.F.E. 
Alternatives

www.selfinjury.com 800-DONTCUT 
(800-366-8288)

Harbor House P.O. Box 435  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.ohioguidestone.org

330-364-1374 
330-343-2778

LGBTQ The Trevor Project TrevorChat, 7 days a week, 3 pm to 9 pm 
www.thetrevorproject.org
TrevorText, Fridays 4 pm to 8 pm 
Text Trevor to 1-202-304-1200
TrevorSpace (ages 13-24) 
www.trevorspace.org

866-488-7386

Mercy Stat Care 1031 West High Ave
New Philadelphia, Ohio 44663

330-365-5100 

National Suicide Hotline

Text App: MY3 App at Apple App
or Google Play Store

Chat online:  
www.suicidepreventionlifeline.org/
GetHelp/LifelineChat.aspx
www.suicidepreventionlifeline.org

800-273-TALK 
(8255)

Poison Center www.poison.org 800-222-1222



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY22

330-363-6360 | 2600 Sixth St. SW, Canton
aultcare.com/healthandwellness

We want you to be the best you.

BEING

WELL

At AultCare, you matter. We believe in keeping you  

healthy as much as helping you when you’re not. It’s about  

well-being and being well. From care coordination to wellness 

programs, we connect all aspects of care so you can  

concentrate on what matters most — enjoying life. 

7034/20



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 23

z  Denotes Access Tusc Member Denotes Medicaid AcceptedM

The Salvation Army Dover- 
New Philadelphia Corps

809 Emmet Avenue NW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.neo.salvationarmy.org/ 
northeastohio/dover_newphiladelphia

330-364-3811

E
M

E
R

G
E

N
C

Y
/C

R
IS

IS

z Trinity Hospital Emergency 
Services 

819 North First Street 
Dennison OH 44621 
www.trinitytwincity.org

740-922-2800

z Tuscarawas County Board of 
Developmental Disabilities 
(TuscBDD)

610 Commercial Avenue SW   
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.tuscbdd.org

330-308-7173
F: 330-339-7539

Tuscarawas County Council for 
Church and Community (T-4-C)

1458 Fifth Street NW
New Philadelphia, OH  44663
www.t4conline.net

330-343-6012
F: 330-343-9845 

z Tuscarawas County Job &  
Family Services  

389 16th Street SW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.tcjfs.org

330-339-7791 
800-431-2347

Veterans 800-273-TALK (8255), Veterans press 1 
Text 838255, available 24/7 
Chat online, www.veteranscrisisline.net, available 24/7

FOOD & MEALS

FO
O

D
 &

 M
E

A
LS

ACE, Inc. (Advocacy, Choices & 
Empowerment)

P.O. Box 621
115 Third Street SW
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.fb.com/acemhrecovery

330-308-8604

z Bridges to Wellness 865 ½ East Iron Avenue 
Dover, Ohio 44622  
www.accesstusc.org

234-801-8010
F: 330-365-9221

Carpenter’s Cupboard Strasburg United Methodist Church 
www.strasburgumc.org

330-878-5179
330-401-7130

z Friends of the Homeless of 
Tuscarawas County, Inc.
Pathway to Wellness

211 East High Avenue,  P.O. Box 466 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.fothtusc.com

330-602-6100 
F:330-602-9944 

Greater Dover/New  
Philadelphia Food Pantry

Church of the Final Harvest  
420 W. 3rd Street.
Dover OH 44622

330-852-4132



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY24

All you need in one place.

OhioGuidestone Services
Outpatient Treatment Services  

Mental Health & Substance Use Treatment including IOP 
Psychiatry Services including Vivitrol 

Women’s Residential Substance Use- River Haven
In-Home Counseling & School-based Counseling 

Help Me Grow 
Prevention Services 

Takin’ It To The Schools, Youth Led Prevention  
Recovery Point- Men’s Sober Living House

H
A

R

B O R H O

U
S

E H
A

R

B O R P O

I N
T

Harbor Point Services 
Domestic Violence in Carroll County

Harbor House Services 
Domestic Violence Shelter

We Accept Medicare, Medicaid, and Private Insurance
Sliding Fee-Scale Available.

330.343.8171
www.OhioGuidestone.org



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 25

z  Denotes Access Tusc Member Denotes Medicaid AcceptedM

HARCATUS Tri-County  
Community Action Organization
HARCATUS Nutrition

225 Grant Street 
Dennison OH 44621
Central Kitchen
Sugarcreek 
www.harcatus.org

740-922-6880
F: 740-229-7317
740-922-6347
330-852-4117

FO
O

D
 &

 M
E

A
LS

Journey’s End 205 South River Street 
Newcomerstown OH 43832 
www.3riversumc.org

740-498-5772

Mobile Meals of Dover &  
New Philadelphia, Inc. 

Union Hospital  
659 Boulevard 
Dover OH 44622 
www.unionhospital.org

330-364-0870

Roxford United Methodist 
Church

771 Roxford Church Rd SE 
Dennison OH 44621 
www.roxfordchurch.org

The Salvation Army Dover- 
New Philadelpia Corps

809 Emmet Avenue NW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.neo.salvationarmy.org/ 
northeastohio/dover_newphiladelphia

330-364-3811

Tuscarawas County Council for 
Church and Community (T-4-C)

1458 Fifth Street NW
New Philadelphia, OH  44663
www.t4conline.net

330-343-6012
F: 330-343-9845 

z Tuscarawas County Job & 
Family Services –  
Food Assistance Program 

389 16th Street SW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663   
www.tcjfs.org

330-339-7791 
800-431-2347

z Tuscarawas County Senior 
Center 

425 Prospect Street   
Dover OH 44622   
www.tuscsc.org

330-364-6611
F: 330-364-9291

Tuscarawas County YMCA 600 Monroe Street
Dover OH 44622  
www.tuscymca.org

330-364-5511
F: 330-364-6291

Twin City Christian Service 
Center

109 N Water Street 
Uhrichsville OH 44683

740-922-6276

z Women, Infant & Children (WIC) Tuscarawas County Health Department 
897 East Iron Avenue 
Dover OH 44622 
www.odh.ohio.gov / www.tchdnow.org

330-343-5555
800-860-8302

F: 330-343-1601



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY26

PEACE of Mind     Renewed HOPE     COMPASSIONATE Care

Community HOSPICE

1 - 8 0 0 - 9 4 7 - 7 2 8 4
W W W . M Y H O S P I C E . O R G
H O S P I C E @ M Y H O S P I C E . O R G

Community Hospice is a community-based, non-profit organization that
has provided end-of-life care and support for patients and their families
for over 30 years. Our service area includes Tuscarawas, Stark, Carroll,
Columbiana, Coshocton and surrounding counties. Our mission is to

honor life by providing peace, hope and compassion to those we serve. 

COMMUNITY HOSPICE SERVICES

Skilled Nursing Care & Hospice Aides
Social Services & Spiritual Care
Hospice Medical Director Available for
Consultation & House Calls
Medical Supplies & Equipment
Medications Related to Terminal Diagnosis
Nutritional Counseling

Massage Therapy
Physical, Speech & Occupational Therapy
Trained Volunteer Services
Bereavement Services & Grief Counseling
Palliative Care & Consultation Services
We Honor Veterans & Pet Peace of Mind

THESE SERVICES ARE AVAILABLE 24/7

FOR MORE INFORMATION
C A L L :
V I S I T :

E M A I L :

PROUDLY SERVING OUR COMMUNITIES �OR OVER �$ YEARS�



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 27

z  Denotes Access Tusc Member Denotes Medicaid AcceptedM

HEALTHCARE RESOURCES

H
E

A
LT

H
C

A
R

E
 R

E
S

O
U

R
C

E
S

z Access Tusc 865 1/2 East Iron Ave
Dover OH 44622
www.accesstusc.org

234-801-8010

Alzheimer’s Association www.alz.org 800-272-3900

American Cancer Society 525 North Broad Street 
Canfield OH 44406 
www.cancer.org

888-227-6446

American Heart & Stroke  
Association

4682 Douglas Circle NW 
Canton OH 44708-1660 
www.americanheart.org

330-478-8383

American Red Cross Disaster 
Service

408 9th Street SW 
Canton OH 44707 
www.redcross.org/find-help

330-453-0146

Area Agency on Aging PSA #9, 
Inc.

1730 Southgate Road
Cambridge, OH 43725

800-945-4250
740-439-2294

z Bridges to Wellness 865 ½ East Iron Avenue 
Dover, Ohio 44622  
www.accesstusc.org

234-801-8010
F: 330-365-9221

Bureau for Children with  
Medical Handicaps (BCMH) 

897 East Iron Avenue 
Dover OH 44622 
www.lcghd.org/bcmh

330-343-5555 
800-860-8302

M

Community Family Health 
Center, a Program of Community 
Mental Healthcare, Inc. 

204 South Bellevue Avenue 
Dover OH 44622
24/7 Crisis Line Tuscarawas Co.
24/7 Crisis Line Carroll Co.
www.cmhdover.org

330-365-1781
F: 234-801-4647

330-343-1811
330-627-5240

M

Community Family Health  
Center DENTAL SERVICES,  
a Service of Community Mental 
Healthcare, Inc. 

204 South Bellevue Avenue 
Dover OH 44663 
 

330-365-1781
M

z Community Hospice 716 Commercial Avenue SW
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.myhospice.org

330-343-7605
F: 330-343-3542

The Directory of Services for Families and Children has been compiled with information from 
Tuscarawas County Family and Children First Council and Access Tuscarawas. Inclusion in this 
directory is not an endorsement by either organization.



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY28

Tuscarawas counTy HealTH DeparTmenT  
Cares for You!

We are here to keep you safe and healthy by preventing injuries, 
promoting healthy behaviors, and protecting the environment. 

MEDICAL CAREMEDICAL CARE
 • Immunizations
 • Adult Care
 • Prenatal & Family Planning

Medicare, Medicaid, & Private Insurance Accepted.

SUPPORT FOR FAMILIESSUPPORT FOR FAMILIES
 • Car & Booster Seats
 • Cribs 4 Kids
 • Food Safety
 • Water Safety (Well & Septic)

SUPPLEMENTAL FOOD ASSISTANCESUPPLEMENTAL FOOD ASSISTANCE

New Clients Welcome!   New Clients Welcome!   

WIC is a special supplemental  
nutrition program for Women, Infants, 

and Children up to 5 years of age.  

New Patients Welcome!   New Patients Welcome!   

CALL US TODAY TO LEARN MORE!CALL US TODAY TO LEARN MORE!
330-343-5555 • www.tchdnow.org330-343-5555 • www.tchdnow.org

897 E Iron Avenue •  Dover, OH 44622897 E Iron Avenue •  Dover, OH 44622



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 29

z  Denotes Access Tusc Member Denotes Medicaid AcceptedM

Community Mental Healthcare, 
Inc. 

201 Hospital Drive 
Dover OH 44622
24/7 Crisis Line Tuscarawas Co.
24/7 Crisis Line Carroll Co.
www.cmhdover.org

330-343-6631
F: 330-343-8011 

330-343-1811
330-627-5240

M

H
E

A
LT

H
C

A
R

E
 R

E
S

O
U

R
C

E
S

Make A Wish Foundation of 
America

www.wish.org 800-722-9474

National Organization for  
Rare Disorders (NORD)

www.rarediseases.org 800-999-6673

z New Philadelphia City Health 
Department

150 East High Avenue  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.newphilaoh.com

330-364-4491 
F:330-364-8830

M  

z OhioGuidestone 1433 Fifth Street NW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.ohioguidestone.org 

330-343-8171
M

Rainbow Connection 119 Third Street NW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.tusc-rainbowconnection.com

330-343-8686

Rainbow of Hope Foundation P.O. Box 8 
Mt Hope OH 44660 
www.rainbowofhope.org

330-674-5062

Society for Equal Access  1458 5th Street NW 
New Philadephia OH 44663 
www.seailc.org

330-343-9292

z Trinity Medical Group 340 Oxford Street, Suite 220 & 310
Dover OH 44622

819 North First Street 
Dennison OH 44621

110 North Walnut Street
Gnadenhutten OH 44629

232 Cross Street
Newcomerstown OH 43832 

6408 McKee Road 
Dennison OH 44621
www.trinitytwincity.org

330-440-0715

740-922-0000

740-254-9443

740-563-4435

740-922-7477



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY30

Hope
Lives

It’s OK to talk about mental health and 
suicide. When you’re ready, we’ll be 

here to help. All day...every day.
Providing adult and child 
psychiatry, group and individual 
counseling, substance abuse 
treatment, case management, 
primary care, dental,  and 24/7 
crisis intervention. 

330.343.6631
cmhdover.org

L
Tuscarawas County: 330.343.1811
Carroll County: 330.627.5240

24/7 Crisis Hotline:

Accepting Medicaid, Medicare, & private insurance. A sliding-fee scale is available.



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 31

z  Denotes Access Tusc Member Denotes Medicaid AcceptedM

z Tuscarawas Clinic for the  
Working Uninsured

420 Reeves Avenue, Suite D  
Dover OH 44622   
www.tuscarawasclinic.org

330-364-1853
F: 330-364-5173

H
E

A
LT

H
C

A
R

E
 R

E
S

O
U

R
C

E
S

z Tuscarawas County Board of 
Developmental Disabilities 
(TuscBDD)

610 Commercial Avenue SW   
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.tuscbdd.org

330-308-7173
F: 330-339-7539

z Tuscarawas County Health  
Department  - Community  
Navigator for Insurance Resources

897 East Iron Avenue  
Dover OH 44622 
www.tchdnow.org

330-343-5555
F: 330-343-1601

M

z Women, Infants & Children 
(WIC)

Tuscarawas County Health Department 
897 East Iron Avenue 
Dover OH 44622 
www.tchdnow.org

330-343-5555
F: 330-343-1601

HEALTHCARE SERVICES

H
E

A
LT

H
C

A
R

E
 S

E
R

V
IC

E
S

z Bridges to Wellness 865 ½ East Iron Avenue 
Dover, Ohio 44622  
www.accesstusc.org

234-801-8010
F: 330-365-9221

z Cleveland Clinic Union Hospital 
Home Health

659 Boulevard                                                   330-343-6909 
Dover OH 44622  
my.clevelandclinic.org/locations/union-hospital/spe-
cialties/home-health-care

z Cleveland Clinic Union Hospital 
(Inpatient & Outpatient: Acute Care, 
Diagnostic & Therapeutic Services)

659 Boulevard   
Dover OH 44622   
www.unionhospital.org

330-343-3311

z Cleveland Clinic Union  
Hospital Physician Referral 
Service

659 Boulevard                                                    330-602-0778 
Dover OH 44622                                                                  M  
my.clevelandclinic.org/locations/union-hospital/staff   

Community Family Health 
Center, a Program of Community 
Mental Healthcare, Inc. 

204 South Bellevue Avenue 
Dover OH 44622
24/7 Crisis Line Tuscarawas Co.
24/7 Crisis Line Carroll Co.
www.cmhdover.org

330-365-1781
F: 234-801-4647

330-343-1811
330-627-5240

M

z Community Hospice Palliative 
Care

716 Commercial Avenue SW
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.myhospice.org

330-343-7605
F: 330-343-3542

Community Mental Healthcare, 
Inc. 

201 Hospital Drive 
Dover OH 44622
24/7 Crisis Line Tuscarawas Co.
24/7 Crisis Line Carroll Co.
www.cmhdover.org

330-343-6631
F: 330-343-8011 

330-343-1811
330-627-5240

M



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY32

We combine our WISE PACKS service with our 
R.U.N.-Sync service program to synchronize all 
medication refills to a single date so that your 
WISE PACKS include all of your medications 
from one refill date to the next. We handle all 
of the needed prescription coordination with 
your physician(s) for you. And, when the day 
comes to pick up your WISE PACKS, you  
always have the option of home delivery at  
absolutely no cost to you.

Wise Packs and  
Medi-Wise Pharmacy 
services make life a 
whole lot easier…  
and healthier!

245 W. State Street | Newcomerstown, OH 43832
(740) 498-6337 | mediwisepharmacy.com

The  Tuscarawas  
       Clinic for the  
       Working  
       Uninsured

TCWU provides access to Healthcare 
for Working Uninsured Residents  
of Tuscarawas County

330-364-1853
www.tuscarawasclinic.org

CELEBRATING 12 YEARS OF SERVICE!
117 East Third Street

Uhrichsville OH 44683

740-922-2144
www.thevillagenetwork.org

OUTPATIENT SERVICES  OUTPATIENT SERVICES  
to help cope with current stressors in 
order to minimize the impact on your 
daily life. Choose from a variety of 
services for individuals, groups and 
families including assessments and 
therapy.

For more information contact 

We offer



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 33

z  Denotes Access Tusc Member Denotes Medicaid AcceptedM

Healthy Tusc www.healthytusc.com

Medi-Wise Pharmacy 245 W. State Street   
Newcomerstown OH 43832 
www.mediwisepharmacy.com

740-498-6337

z New Dawn Health & Rehab 865 East Iron Avenue
Dover OH 44622 
www.newdawnrehabcare.com

330-343-5521 
F: 330-343-5526

z New Philadelphia City Health 
Department

150 East High Avenue  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.newphilaoh.com

330-364-4491 
F:330-364-8830

M  

z OhioGuidestone 1433 Fifth Street NW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.ohioguidestone.org 

330-343-8171

M  

z Trinity Medical Group 340 Oxford Street, Suite 220 & 310
Dover OH 44622

819 North First Street 
Dennison OH 44621

110 North Walnut Street
Gnadenhutten OH 44629

232 Cross Street
Newcomerstown OH 43832 

6408 McKee Road 
Dennison OH 44621
www.trinitytwincity.org

330-440-0715

740-922-0000

740-254-9443

740-563-4435

740-922-7477 H
E

A
LT

H
C

A
R

E
 S

E
R

V
IC

E
S

z Tuscarawas Clinic for the  
Working Uninsured

420 Reeves Avenue, Suite D  
Dover OH 44622   
www.tuscarawasclinic.org

330-364-1853
F: 330-364-5173

z Tuscarawas County Board of 
Developmental Disabilities 
(TuscBDD)

610 Commercial Avenue SW   
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.tuscbdd.org

330-308-7173
F: 330-339-7539

z Tuscarawas County Health 
Department 

897 East Iron Avenue  
Dover OH 44622 
www.tchdnow.org

330-343-5555
F: 330-343-1601

M  

z Women, Infants & Children 
(WIC)

Tuscarawas County Health Department 
897 East Iron Avenue 
Dover OH 44622 
www.tchdnow.org

330-343-5555
F: 330-343-1601



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY34

habitateco.org 330-915-5888

Offer Tuscarawas County
families a hand up, not a handout.

Building homes,
building hope.

Making A Difference  
One Resident At A Time!

740-502-1025

620 E. Main St
West Lafayette, OH 43845

www.lafayette-care.net

FREE CHECKING
A

l

w

a

y

s

with e-statements

Dover  |  New Philadelphia  |  Uhrichsville  | Sugarcreek  | Berlin  | Mt. Hope  |  firstfed.com



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 35

z  Denotes Access Tusc Member Denotes Medicaid AcceptedM

HOUSING & SHELTER

H
O

U
S

IN
G

 &
 S

H
E

LT
E

R

The ADAMHS Board of  
Tuscarawas and Carroll Counties
Limited, short-term housing assistance 
to residents actively engaged in mental 
health or addiction treatment.

119 Garland Drive SW
New Philadelphia Ohio 44622
www.adamhtc.org

330-364-6488
F: 330-364-3307

z Bridges to Wellness 865 ½ East Iron Avenue 
Dover Ohio 44622  
www.accesstusc.org

234-801-8010
F: 330-365-9221

Community Mental Healthcare, 
Inc. 

201 Hospital Drive 
Dover OH 44622
24/7 Crisis Line Tuscarawas Co.
24/7 Crisis Line Carroll Co.
www.cmhdover.org

330-343-6631
F: 330-343-8011 

330-343-1811
330-627-5240

M

Danzo Municipal Planning 
Services

P.O. Box 108 
New Philadelphia OH 44663

330-343-4052

z Friends of the Homeless of 
Tuscarawas County, Inc.
Pathway to Wellness

211 East High Avenue,  P.O. Box 466 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.fothtusc.com

330-602-6100 
F:330-602-9944 

Habitat for Humanity East  
Central Ohio

1400 Raff Road SW 
Canton OH 44710
www.habitateco.org
info@HabitatECO.org

330-915-5888

HARCATUS Home Energy  
Assistance Program (HEAP)

875 Blake Avenue
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.harcatus.org

330-343-8770
npfrontdesk@

harcatus.org

HARCATUS Tri-County  
Community Action Organization
HARCATUS Weatherization

508 Grant Street 
Dennison OH 44621 
www.harcatus.org

740-922-6692
F: 740-922-1007

z OhioGuidestone 1433 Fifth Street NW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.ohioguidestone.org 

330-343-8171

The Salvation Army Dover- 
New Philadelphia Corps

809 Emmet Avenue NW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.neo.salvationarmy.org/ 
northeastohio/dover_newphiladelphia

330-364-3811

Tuscarawas County Council for 
Church and Community (T-4-C)

1458 Fifth Street NW
New Philadelphia, OH  44663
www.t4conline.net

330-343-6012 
F: 330-343-9845



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY36

Find us on Facebook, YouTube,
Instagram, Twitter and LinkedIn

          
A Private Counseling Practice 

Chrysalis 
Counseling Center Inc. 

A private counseling practice.

330•364•9360
1029 West High Ave.

New Philadelphia OH 44663

Visit us at 
Chrysaliscounseling.com

          
A Private Counseling Practice 

   

  Empowering • Partnering • Achieving

   

  Empowering • Partnering • Achieving

Tuscarawas counTy Board  
of developmenTal disaBiliTies

Online: www.tuscbdd.org

e: contactus@tuscbdd.org
P: 330-308-7173

610 Commercial Ave. SW 
new Philadelphia, OH 44663 



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 37

z  Denotes Access Tusc Member Denotes Medicaid AcceptedM

z Tuscarawas County Job &  
Family Services

389 16th Street SW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663  
www.tcjfs.org

330-339-7791

H
O

U
S

IN
G

 

Tuscarawas County Real Estate 
Investors Association

Terri Jones 
www.tuscreia.com

330-339-3227

Tuscarawas Metropolitan  
Housing Authority

134 2nd Street SW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
tmha@tusco.net

330-308-8099

JOBS & PUBLIC BENEFITS

JO
B

S
 &

 P
U

B
LI

C
 B

E
N

E
FI

T
S

z Bridges to Wellness 865 ½ East Iron Avenue 
Dover, Ohio 44622  
www.accesstusc.org

234-801-8010
F: 330-365-9221

Goodwill Industries of Greater 
Cleveland and East Central 
Ohio, Inc.

260 Bluebell Dr NW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.goodwillgoodskills.org

330-339-5994

HARCATUS Tri-County  
Community Action Organization
YES Program

812 Cookson Avenue SE
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.harcatus.org

330-432-8515
F: 740-922-4128

z OhioMeansJobs Tuscarawas 
County

1260 Monroe Street, Suite 35 
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.ohiomeansjobs.com/tuscarawas

330-364-9777

Social Security Administration 1260 Monroe Street NW
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.ssa.gov

866-731-4236

Starlight Enterprises, Inc. (SEI) www.thinksei.org 330-339-2020

z Tuscarawas County Board of 
Developmental Disabilities 
(TuscBDD)

610 Commercial Avenue SW   
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.tuscbdd.org

330-308-7173
F: 330-339-7539

z Tuscarawas County Health 
Department 

897 East Iron Avenue  
Dover OH 44622 
www.tchdnow.org

330-343-5555
F: 330-343-1601

z Tuscarawas County Job &  
Family Services

389 16th Street SW   
New Philadelphia OH 44663  
www.tcjfs.org

330-339-7791

The Directory of Services for Families and Children has been compiled with information from 
Tuscarawas County Family and Children First Council and Access Tuscarawas. Inclusion in this 
directory is not an endorsement by either organization.



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY38

Offices in Canton, Akron, Alliance, Massillon, New Philadelphia and Sugarcreek

877.876.9958 | 330.364.3472 | legal@kwgd.com       KWGD.com 

25 Practice Areas | Over 50 Attorneys

1047 West Main Street
Sugarcreek

405 Chauncey Avenue NW
New Philadelphia

Tuscarawas County’s  Home Town Law Firm

TUSCARAWAS 
COUNTY 
ATTORNEYS

Directors
James F. Contini II
Matthew P. Mullen
John P. Maxwell

Associates
Mark A. Wagner
Benjamin T. Worsowicz
Elaine K. Souder

TCJFS.org   |   330.339.7791 

Help Make A Lasting Impact 
On A Child’s Life

Got 100% Heart  
to FOSTER? 



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 39

z  Denotes Access Tusc Member Denotes Medicaid AcceptedM

LEGAL & TAX ISSUES

LE
G

A
L 

&
 T

A
Xz Krugliak, Wilkins, Griffiths & 

Dougherty Co. LPA
405 Chauncey Avenue NW   
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.kwgd.com  

330-364-3472
F: 330-602-3187

Southeastern Ohio Legal 
Services

255 2nd Street NE, Suite D 
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.seols.org

330-339-3998

NUTRITION EDUCATION

N
U

T
R

IT
IO

N
 E

D
U

C
A

T
IO

N

American Heart & Stroke  
Association

4682 Douglas Circle NW 
Canton OH 44708-1660 
www.americanheart.org

330-478-8383

z Bridges to Wellness 865 ½ East Iron Avenue 
Dover, Ohio 44622  
www.accesstusc.org

234-801-8010
F: 330-365-9221

z Cleveland Clinic Union Hospital 659 Boulevard                                                    330-364-0854 
Dover OH 44622
my.clevelandclinic.org/locations/union-hospital/spe-
cialties/nutrition

Community Family Health 
Center, a Program of Community 
Mental Healthcare, Inc. 

204 South Bellevue Avenue 
Dover OH 44622
24/7 Crisis Line Tuscarawas Co.
24/7 Crisis Line Carroll Co.
www.cmhdover.org

330-365-1781
F: 234-801-4647

330-343-1811
330-627-5240

M

Healthy Tusc www.healthytusc.com

Kidney Foundation of Ohio, Inc. 2831 Prospect Avenue 
Cleveland OH 44115 
www.kfohio.org

216-771-2700

Ohio State University Extension 419 16th Street SW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.tuscarawas.osu.edu

330-339-2337

z Senior Citizens Services:  
Contact Tuscarawas County 
Senior Center for a Directory  
of Services

425 Prospect Street 
Dover OH 44622 
www.tuscsc.org

330-364-6611

z Women, Infants & Children 
(WIC)

Tuscarawas County Health Department 
897 East Iron Avenue 
Dover OH 44622 
www.tchdnow.org

330-343-5555
F: 330-343-1601



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY40

Family Connections
Building Strong Families and Children

SPRING 2015 SCHEDULES

For information about classes, resources,
and family friendly events contact
Ohio State University Extension

in Tuscarawas County

Family time can be difficult to find. Family Connect events 
are monthly fun, free activities for your family.

For more information and to register,
call the Tuscarawas County Extension Office at 

330-339-2337
Website: tuscarawas.osu.edu

Program funding made possible through the Ohio Children’s Trust Fund

Family ConnectionFamily Connection
Providing parenting solutions for kids of all ages.   

For information about classes and resources contact  
Ohio State University Extension in Tuscarawas County.

330-339-2337 • tuscarawas.osu.edu

Our mission is to create and
support one-to-one mentoring

relationships that ignite the
power and promise of youth.

Learn more by visiting
bigs4kids.com or call 330-339-6916.

POTENTIAL IS EVERYWHERE

Now is the time  
to become a 

Foster  
Parent

For more information contact 

117 East Third Street
Uhrichsville OH 44683

740-922-2144
www.thevillagenetwork.org



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 41

z  Denotes Access Tusc Member Denotes Medicaid AcceptedM

PARENT RESOURCES

P
A

R
E

N
T

 R
E

S
O

U
R

C
E

S

ACE, Inc. (Advocacy, Choices & 
Empowerment)

P.O. Box 621
115 Third Street SW
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.fb.com/acemhrecovery

330-308-8604

ALCO Services, LLC
(Respite)

1416 Kaderly Street NW
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
alcoservicesllc@yahoo.com

330-407-2056

Big Brothers Big Sisters of  
East Central Ohio

P.O. Box 6099 
1260 Monroe Street NW, Suite 100D 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.bigs4kids.com

330-339-6916
F: 330-339-6752

z Bridges to Wellness 865 ½ East Iron Avenue 
Dover, Ohio 44622  
www.accesstusc.org

234-801-8010
F: 330-365-9221

coad4kids 1260 Monroe Street NW
Suite 39 S
PO Box 6215
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.coad4kids.org

330-364-8882
800-577-2276

M

Community Family Health 
Center, a Program of Community 
Mental Healthcare, Inc. 

204 South Bellevue Avenue 
Dover OH 44622
24/7 Crisis Line Tuscarawas Co.
24/7 Crisis Line Carroll Co.
www.cmhdover.org

330-365-1781
F: 234-801-4647

330-343-1811
330-627-5240

M

Community Mental Healthcare, 
Inc. 

201 Hospital Drive 
Dover OH 44622
24/7 Crisis Line Tuscarawas Co.
24/7 Crisis Line Carroll Co.
www.cmhdover.org

330-343-6631
F: 330-343-8011 

330-343-1811
330-627-5240

M

z East Central Ohio Educational 
Service Center

834 East High Avenue 
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.ecoesc.org

330-308-9939

HARCATUS Head Start

See listing under Eductation for  
all Head Start Locations

225 Fair Avenue NE
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.harcatus.org

740-922-0933
F: 740-922-4128

z Help Me Grow Home Visiting
East Central Ohio Educational 
Service Center

834 East High Avenue 
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.helpmegrow.ohio.gov 
www.ecoesc.org

330-308-9939
F: 330-308-0964



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY42

OUR MISSION
To provide a specialized, comprehensive, multi-disciplinary approach 
to child abuse from disclosure through treatment to reduce further 
trauma and promote recovery and resiliency for children and families.

Noah’s Hope Child Advocacy Center  
of Tuscarawas County 
152 2nd Street NE., P.O. Box 982 
New Philadelphia, OH 44663 
info@noahshopecac.org | 330-364-2777
www.noahshopecac.org



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 43

z  Denotes Access Tusc Member Denotes Medicaid AcceptedM

Newsymom LLC www.newsymom.com

P
A

R
E

N
T

 R
E

S
O

U
R

C
E

S

Noah’s Hope Child  
Advocacy Center of  
Tuscarawas County

2421 East High Avenue
Box 982
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.noahshopecac.org

330-364-2777

z OhioGuidestone 1433 Fifth Street NW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.ohioguidestone.org

330-343-8171
M

Ohio State University Extension 419 16th Street  
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.tuscarawas.osu.edu

330-339-2337

Red Treehouse www.redtreehouse.org

State Support Team –  
Region 12

205 N. 7th Street
Zanesville OH 43701
www.sstregion12.org

877-778-1274
740-439-9383

The Full Life Center, Inc. 349 East High Avenue
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.thefulllifecenter.org

330-343-0008

The Village Network 117 East Third Street
P.O. Box 290
Uhrichsville OH 44683
www.thevillagenetwork.org

740-922-2144
F: 740-922-2133

M

z Tuscarawas County Board of 
Developmental Disabilities 
(TuscBDD)

610 Commercial Avenue SW   
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.tuscbdd.org

330-308-7173
F: 330-339-7539

Tuscarawas County Child  
Support Enforcement Agency

154 Second Street NE
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.co.tuscarawas.oh.us/CSEA

330-343-0099
F: 330-364-4854

Tuscarawas County Family & 
Children First Council

119 Garland Drive SW 
P.O. Box 1017   
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.tcfcfc.org

330-343-2286

z Tuscarawas County Health 
Department 

897 East Iron Avenue  
Dover OH 44622 
www.tchdnow.org

330-343-5555
F: 330-343-1601

M

z Tuscarawas County Job &  
Family Services 

389 16th Street SW   
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.tcjfs.org

330-339-7791



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY44

ASSISTED LIVING

LONG-TERM CARE

HOSPICE CARE 

RECENTLY RENOVATED
PRIVATE REHAB SUITES

SHORT-TERM 
REHABILITATION

865 E. Iron Ave, Dover, Ohio 44622

P: 330.343.5521 | www.newdawnrehabcare.com

425 Prospect St., Dover OH

Transportation - Fitness Classes
Minor Home Repair

Daily Meals - In-Home Services
Telephone Reassurance
Medicare Consultations

Excursion Travel &  
One Day Trip Adventures  
Activities & MUCH MORE

BANQUET FACILITIES AVAILABLE FOR  
PARTIES • RECEPTIONS • MEETINGS

 (330) 364-6611  |  www.tuscsc.org

MMOOBBIILLIITTYY  OOPPTTIIOONNSS  

MOBILITY MANAGER 

425 Prospect Street   Dover,  OH  44622 

office (330) 364-6611  cell (330) 204-6524

mberkey@tuscsc.org

wwwwww..ttuussccttrraannssiitt..ccoomm  

PROVIDING RESIDENTS  
CREATIVE SOLUTIONS  

TO OVERCOME  
TRANSPORTATION BARRIERS 

MMIINNDDYY  BBEERRKKEEYY



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 45

z  Denotes Access Tusc Member Denotes Medicaid AcceptedM

Tuscarawas County Public 
Library

121 Fair Avenue NW  
New Phila OH 44663
120 South Broadway, P.O. Box 309 
Sugarcreek OH 44681
455 West Water Street, P.O. Box 588   
Bolivar OH 44612
209 South Main Street, P.O. Box 337  
Tuscarawas OH 44682 
www.tusclibrary.org

330-364-4474 

330-852-2813 

330-874-2720  

740-922-2748

P
A

R
E

N
T

 R
E

S
O

U
R

C
E

S

Youth Boosters
Tuscarawas County Council for 
Church and Community (T-4-C)

1458 Fifth Street NW
New Philadelphia, OH  44663
www.t4conline.net

330-343-6012

z Women, Infants & Children 
(WIC)

Tuscarawas County Health Department 
897 East Iron Avenue 
Dover OH 44622 
www.tchdnow.org

330-343-5555
F: 330-343-1601

SENIOR SERVICES

S
E

N
IO

R
 S

E
R

V
IC

E
S

Amberwood Manor 245 S. Broadway Street
New Philadelphia OH 33663
www.saberhealth.com

330-339-2151
M

Community Family Health 
Center, a Program of Community 
Mental Healthcare, Inc. 

204 South Bellevue Avenue 
Dover OH 44622
24/7 Crisis Line Tuscarawas Co.
24/7 Crisis Line Carroll Co.
www.cmhdover.org

330-365-1781
F: 234-801-4647

330-343-1811
330-627-5240

M

Community Mental Healthcare, 
Inc. 

201 Hospital Drive 
Dover OH 44622
24/7 Crisis Line Tuscarawas Co.
24/7 Crisis Line Carroll Co.
www.cmhdover.org

330-343-6631
F: 330-343-8011 

330-343-1811
330-627-5240

M

HARCATUS Tri-County  
Community Action Organization
HARCATUS Nutrition

225 Grant Street 
Dennison OH 44621 
www.harcatus.org

740-922-6880
F: 740-229-7317

HARCATUS Tri-County  
Community Action Organization
HARCATUS RSVP

812 Cookson Avenue SE
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.harcatus.org

330-365-9651 
F: 740-922-4128

Lafayette Pointe Nursing & 
Rehabilitation Center

620 E Main Street
West Lafayetter OH 43845
www.lafayette-care.net

740-545-6355



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY46

We help those who live with mental health challenges to stay well between  
their case management, counseling and psychiatric appointments

* ACE is certified by Ohio Mental Health and Addiction Services to 
provide Peer Recovery Services and as a Peer Run Organization; 
we are funded by the Alcohol, Drug Addiction and Mental Health 
Services Board of Tuscarawas and Carroll Counties.

330-308-8604        www.facebook.com/acemhrecovery

PEER SUPPORT • RECOVERY • WELLNESS

2229 Stonecreek Rd SW • New Philadelphia

330•339•5067
yaggicheesehouse.com

When you are at a loss for 
what to serve at your next 
gathering, smile and say 
“Cheese- Yaggi Cheese!! “

HOURS:
Mon - Sat  10 - 5
Ohio Direction  
Card Accepted



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 47

z  Denotes Access Tusc Member Denotes Medicaid AcceptedM

z New Dawn Health & Rehab 865 East Iron Avenue
Dover OH 44622 
www.newdawnrehabcare.com

330-343-5521 
F: 330-343-5526

S
E

N
IO

R
 S

E
R

V
IC

E
S

Riverside Manor Nursing and 
Rehabilitation Center

1100 East State Road   
Newcomerstown OH 43832   
www.riversidemanor.com

740-498-5165
M

The Full Life Center, Inc. 349 East High Avenue
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.thefulllifecenter.org

330-343-0008

z Tuscarawas County Senior 
Center 

425 Prospect Street   
Dover, OH 44622   
www.tuscsc.org

330-364-6611

z Tuscarawas County Senior 
Center Satellite Locations

Mineral City – 8495 South High Street 
Newcomerstown – 222 Bridge Street 
Sugarcreek – 221 Dover Rd  
Tippecanoe – 6451 SR 342 SE
Uhrichsville - 633 N. Main Street 

330-859-0000
740-498-4523
330-852-1311
740-229-3464
740-922-0365

SUPPORT GROUPS

S
U

P
P

O
R

T
 G

R
O

U
P

S

ACE, Inc. (Advocacy, Choices & 
Empowerment)

P.O. Box 621
115 Third Street SW
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.fb.com/acemhrecovery

330-308-8604

Addicts at the Cross 738 North Wooster Avenue
Strasburg OH 44680

Alzheimer Support Group Cleveland Clinic Union Hospital 
659 Boulevard  
Dover OH 44622 
www.unionhospital.org

330-966-7343

Celebrate Recovery 742 Cookson Avenue SE
New Philadelphia OH 4663

3950 State Route 39
Dover OH 44622
www.newpointe.org/care

330-339-9734

330-602-3040

z Community Hospice Adult 
Grieving Group 

716 Commercial Avenue SW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663   
www.myhospice.org

330-343-7605 
800-947-7284

z Community Hospice Children’s 
Camp

716 Commercial Avenue SW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663   
www.myhospice.org

330-343-7605 
800-947-7284



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY48

Some Quitters Do
WIN

Quitting has never been easier!

Ohio.quitlogix.org 
1-800-QUIT-NOW

Under the age of 18?  
Visit:  Mylifemyquit.com   www.tchdnow.org

!
Quit Smoking NOW!Quit Smoking NOW!  
FREE help is available including  FREE help is available including  
Nicotine Replacement Therapy!Nicotine Replacement Therapy!



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 49

z  Denotes Access Tusc Member Denotes Medicaid AcceptedM

Community Mental Healthcare, 
Inc. 

201 Hospital Drive 
Dover OH 44622
24/7 Crisis Line Tuscarawas Co.
24/7 Crisis Line Carroll Co.
www.cmhdover.org

330-343-6631
F: 330-343-8011 

330-343-1811
330-627-5240

M

S
U

P
P

O
R

T
 G

R
O

U
P

S

COMPASS (Sexual Assault  
Education, Prevention &  
Support)

P.O. Box 481  
New Philadelphia OH 44663
Compass Rape Crisis Line 
www.compassrapecrisis.org

330-339-2504
 

330-339-1427

Diabetic Support Group Cleveland Clinic Union Hospital 
659 Boulevard  
Dover OH 44622 
www.unionhospital.org

330-343-3311 
Ext. 2394

Diabetic Support Group Trinity Hospital Twin City  
819 North First Street 
Dennison OH 44621 
www.trinitytwincity.org

740-922-2800

DivorceCare &  
DivorceCare 4 Kids

3950 State Route 39 NW
Dover OH 44622
www.newpointe.com/care

330-602-3040

Harbor House PO Box 435
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.ohioguidestone.org

330-364-1374
330-343-2778

GriefShare 3950 State Route 39 NW
Dover OH 44622
www.newpointe.com/care

330-602-3040

Life Recovery Uhrichsville 132 Kutcham Drive
Uhrichsville OH 44683
www.liferecovery.info

330-440-2102

NAMI (National Alliance on 
Mental Illness) Tuscarawas & 
Carroll Counties

115 Third Street SW, P.O. Box 621
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.fb.com/NAMITuscCarroll

330-308-8604

NewPointe Dover  
NewPointe Community Church  
Dover Care Programs

3950 State Route 39 NW
Dover OH 44622
www.newpointe.com/care

330-602-3040



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY50

Improving Access in
Tuscarawas County

Access Tusc Mission Statement: The social services, medical, and educational agencies of Tuscarawas 
and surrounding counties will actively collaborate, coordinate, and educate to establish effective 
relationships to improve the access and integrated care for the citizens of Tuscarawas County.

www.accesstusc.org

Bridges to Wellness Coordinators can help 
families find help with the following: 

• doctor 
• diapers and other baby supplies
• counseling
• insurance
• rides
• housing
• assistance to afford food  

and medications
• answering pregnancy and  

parenting questions and more
• programs to stop smoking
• assist with addiction recovery

Call us at 234-801-8011
Sarah Endlich, Director of Bridges to Wellness

sarah@accesstusc.org
Office Hours: M-F 8 am–5pm

Access Tusc Transit provides demand response, 
Curb to Curb 48 hours’ advance reservation 
public transportation service. Door-to-door 
service also available upon request for those 
needing reasonable assistance beyond the curb.

 Affordable Fares:
• In Dover/NP City Limits  $6 Round Trip
• In Dover/NP City Limits  $3 One Way
• In Tuscarawas County  $8 Round Trip
• In Tuscarawas County  $4 One Way
• 0-50 Miles $20 one-way
• 51-100 Miles $40 one-way
• 101-150 Miles $60 one-way

Call us at 234-801-8007
Shannon Hursey, Director of Transportation

shannon@accesstusc.org
Transportation Office Hrs: M-F 8am-4pm

Transportation Operates: M-F 6am-6pm, Sat 6am-2pm

Two ways we are impacting
Tuscarawas County...

Assistance with social services, transportation 
and medical appointments



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 51

z  Denotes Access Tusc Member Denotes Medicaid AcceptedM

Post-Abortion 3950 State Route 39 NW
Dover OH 44622
www.newpointe.com/care

330-602-3040

S
U

P
P

O
R

T
 G

R
O

U
P

S

Single & Parenting 3950 State Route 39 NW
Dover OH 44622
www.newpointe.com/care

330-602-3040

Society for Equal Access 1458 Fifth Street NW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.biaoh.org

330-343-9292 
Ext. 224

Stroke Support Group Cleveland Clinic Union Hospital  
659 Boulevard  
Dover OH 44680 
www.unionhospital.org

330-364-0830

Tuscarawas/Carroll County  
Survivors of Suicide Support 
Group
Kristie Wilkin, Group Facilitator

ADAMHS Board of Tuscarawas & Carroll 
Counties 
P.O. Box 6217 
119 Garland Drive SW
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.adamhtc.org

330-364-6488
740-294-8496

Tuscarawas County Standing Up 
for Down Syndrome

P.O. Box 128  
New Philadelphia OH 44663

524-074-2188

TRANSPORTATION RESOURCES

T
R

A
N

S
P

O
R

TA
T

IO
N

 R
E

S
O

U
R

C
E

S

Acess Tusc Transit 865 ½ East Iron Avenue
Dover OH 44622
www.accesstusc.org/transportation

234-801-8007

z Bridges to Wellness 865 ½ East Iron Avenue
Dover OH 44622 
www.accesstusc.org

234-801-8010
F: 330-365-9221

Community Mental Healthcare, 
Inc. 

201 Hospital Drive 
Dover OH 44622
24/7 Crisis Line Tuscarawas Co.
24/7 Crisis Line Carroll Co.
www.cmhdover.org

330-343-6631
F: 330-343-8011 

330-343-1811
330-627-5240

M

Horizons 220 W. 4th Street   
Dover OH 44622 
www.horizonsoftuscandcarroll.org

330-364-5415
330-364-2159

Society for Equal Access (SEA) 1458 Fifth Street NW   
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.seailc.org

330-343-3668



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY52

Percentage of Income Payment Plan (PIPP) helps eligible  
Ohioans manage their energy bills year-round. Payments are  
based on a percentage of  household income.

Home Energy Assistance Program (HEAP) provides a  
one-time assistance with home energy bills. 

HEAP Summer Crisis Program provides a one-time benefit to  
eligible Ohioans with cooling assistance during the summer months. 
The program runs from July 1 to September 30.

HEAP Winter Crisis Program helps those threatened with  
disconnection, have been disconnected or have less than a 25  
percent supply of  bulk fuel in their tank to maintain their utility  
service. Program runs from November 1 until March 31.

The Community Nest provides cleaning, household and hygiene
items to income eligible residents.

HARCATUS Family Support Office
(330) 343-8770 • npfrontdesk@harcatus.org

875 Blake Avenue SW, New Philadelphia OH 44663

We are here to help by providing the following services:

www.harcatus.org



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 53

z  Denotes Access Tusc Member Denotes Medicaid AcceptedM

z Tuscarawas County Job &  
Family Services

389 16th Street SW   
New Philadelphia OH 44663  
www.tcjfs.org

330-308-7716

T
R

A
N

S
P

O
R

TA
T

IO
N

 R
S

C
S

.

Tuscarawas County Mobility 
Management

330-204-6524
330-364-6611 Ext. 2106

z Tuscarawas County Senior 
Center 

425 Prospect Street   
Dover OH 44622   
www.tuscsc.org

330-364-6688
F: 330-364-9291

Veterans to VA Facilities Only- 
Tuscarawas County Veterans 
Service Office

393 16th Street SW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663

330-339-1163

UTILITIES

U
T

IL
IT

IE
S

z Bridges to Wellness 865 ½ East Iron Avenue 
Dover, Ohio 44622  
www.accesstusc.org

234-801-8010
F: 330-365-9221

HARCATUS Tri-County  
Community Action Organization
HARCATUS Community Services

875 Blake Avenue SW
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.harcatus.org

1-855-806-9650
F: 330-343-8777

The Salvation Army Dover- 
New Philadelphia Corps

809 Emmet Avenue NW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.neo.salvationarmy.org/ 
northeastohio/dover_newphiladelphia

330-364-3811

Tuscarawas County Council for 
Church and Community (T-4-C)

1458 Fifth Street NW
New Philadelphia, OH  44663
www.t4conline.net

330-343-6012 
F: 330-343-9845

VETERANS & MILITARY 
V

E
T

E
R

A
N

S
 &

 M
IL

IT
A

R
YCommunity Family Health 

Center, a Program of Community 
Mental Healthcare, Inc. 

204 South Bellevue Avenue 
Dover OH 44622
24/7 Crisis Line Tuscarawas Co.
24/7 Crisis Line Carroll Co.
www.cmhdover.org

330-365-1781
F: 234-801-4647

330-343-1811
330-627-5240

M

Community Mental Healthcare, 
Inc. 

201 Hospital Drive 
Dover OH 44622
24/7 Crisis Line Tuscarawas Co.
24/7 Crisis Line Carroll Co.
www.cmhdover.org

330-343-6631
F: 330-343-8011 

330-343-1811
330-627-5240

M



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY54

THERE IS  THERE IS  
ALWAYS HOPEALWAYS HOPE

THERE IS  THERE IS  
ALWAYS HOPEALWAYS HOPE

THERE IS  THERE IS  
ALWAYS HELPALWAYS HELP

THERE IS  THERE IS  
ALWAYS HELPALWAYS HELP



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 55

z  Denotes Access Tusc Member Denotes Medicaid AcceptedM

Horizons 220 W. 4th Street   
Dover OH 44622 
www.horizonsoftuscandcarroll.org

330-364-5415

V
E

T
E

R
A

N
S

 &
 M

IL
IT

A
R

Y

US Department of Veterans 
Affairs

1260 Monroe Street NW, Suite 1A
New Philadelphia OH 44633

330-602-5339

Veterans Crisis Line www.veteranscrisisline.net 1-800-273-8255
Press ‘1’

Veterans Service Office 393 16th Street SW
New Philadelphia OH 44633

330-339-1163

YOUTH & FAMILY SERVICES 

Y
O

U
T

H
 &

 F
A

M
IL

Y
 S

E
R

V
IC

E
S

 

ACE, Inc. (Advocacy, Choices & 
Empowerment)

P.O. Box 621
115 Third Street SW
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.fb.com/acemhrecovery

330-308-8604

The A-Team (A=Abstinence)
Tuscarawas County Council for 
Church and Community (T-4-C)

1458 Fifth Street NW
New Philadelphia, OH  44663
www.t4conline.net

330-343-6012

Big Brothers Big Sisters of  
East Central Ohio

P.O. Box 6099 
1260 Monroe Street NW, Suite 100D 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.bigs4kids.com

330-339-6916
F: 330-339-6752

z Bridges to Wellness 865 1/2 East Iron Avenue 
Dover, Ohio 44622  
www.accesstusc.org

234-801-8010
F: 330-365-9221

Community Family Health 
Center, a Program of Community 
Mental Healthcare, Inc. 

204 South Bellevue Avenue 
Dover OH 44622
24/7 Crisis Line Tuscarawas Co.
24/7 Crisis Line Carroll Co.
www.cmhdover.org

330-365-1781
F: 234-801-4647

330-343-1811
330-627-5240

M

Community Mental Healthcare, 
Inc. 

201 Hospital Drive 
Dover OH 44622
24/7 Crisis Line Tuscarawas Co.
24/7 Crisis Line Carroll Co.
www.cmhdover.org

330-343-6631
F: 330-343-8011 

330-343-1811
330-627-5240

M

COMPASS (Sexual Assault  
Education, Prevention &  
Support) SPEAK

P.O. Box 481  
New Philadelphia OH 44663
Compass Rape Crisis Line 
www.compassrapecrisis.org

330-339-2504
 

330-339-1427



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY56

Proud to design, produce & print the Directory of Services for  
Families and Children of Tuscarawas County 

5190 Evans Creek Rd SW  | Sugarcreek, OH 44681 | Office: 330.897.1134

To be included in the next directory 
contact Jonna Cronebaugh  
  c: 330.243.6373  
  e: jonna@mcsprintsource.com

NOTES: 



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 57

z  Denotes Access Tusc Member Denotes Medicaid AcceptedM

HARCATUS Tri-County  
Community Action Organization
YES Program

812 Cookson Avenue SE
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.harcatus.org

330-432-8515
F: 740-922-4128

Y
O

U
T

H
 &

 F
A

M
IL

Y
 S

E
R

V
IC

E
S

Lighthouse Youth  
Target Youth: 7th – 12th Grades 
(Tusc. Co.)  
Operation: Fri. 7-10 p.m.,  
Nov. – April

228 West High Avenue  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.npfirstumc.org/lighthouse

330-339-6411

NAMI (National Alliance on 
Mental Illness) Tuscarawas & 
Carroll Counties

115 Third Street SW, P.O. Box 621
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.fb.com/NAMITuscCarroll

330-308-8604

z OhioGuidestone 1433 Fifth Street NW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663
www.ohioguidestone.org 

330-343-8171
M

Park Place Teen Center 161 Tuscora Avenue NW 
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.newphilaoh.com

330-343-6814

The Village Network 117 East Third Street
P.O. Box 290
Uhrichsville OH 44683
www.thevillagenetwork.org

740-922-2144
F: 740-922-2133

M

z Tuscarawas County Board of 
Developmental Disabilities 
(TuscBDD)

610 Commercial Avenue SW   
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.tuscbdd.org

330-308-7173
F: 330-339-7539

Tuscarawas County Council for 
Church and Community (T-4-C)

1458 Fifth Street NW
New Philadelphia, OH  44663
www.t4conline.net

330-343-6012 
F: 330-343-9845

z Tuscarawas County Health 
Department 

897 East Iron Avenue  
Dover OH 44622 
www.tchdnow.org

330-343-5555
F: 330-343-1601

M

z Youth Led Prevention,  
OhioGuidestone Organization

1433 Fifth Street NW  
New Philadelphia OH 44663 
www.ohioguidestone.com

330-343-8171

The Directory of Services for Families and Children has been compiled with information from 
Tuscarawas County Family and Children First Council and Access Tuscarawas. Inclusion in this 
directory is not an endorsement by either organization.



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY58

911 Emergency.................................................. 19
Access Tusc................................................... 2, 27
ACE, Inc. (Advocacy, Choices &  
 Empowerment)......... 7, 11, 13, 23, 41, 46, 47, 55
Acess Tusc Transit....................................... 50, 51
ADAMHS Board of Tuscarawas & Carroll  
 Counties............................................. 6, 7, 11, 35
Addicts at the Cross.......................................... 47
Adult Protective Services.................................. 19
ALCO Services, LLC........................................... 41
Alcoholics Anonymous...................................... 11
All About Children Learning &  
 Development Center.......................................... 5
Alzheimer Support Group.................................. 47
Alzheimer’s Association.................................... 27
Amberwood Manor .......................................... 45
American Cancer Society.................................. 27
American Heart & Stroke Association........ 27, 39
American Red Cross Disaster Service........ 19, 27
Area Agency on Aging PSA #9, Inc................... 27
AultCare Health Plans....................................... 22
Big Brothers Big Sisters of East Central  
 Ohio...................................................... 40, 41, 55
Bridges to Wellness..............................................  
  5, 7, 11,  13, 23, 27, 31, 35, 37, 39, 41, 51, 53, 55
Buckeye Career Center .............................. 12, 15
Building Blocks Child Care Center...................... 5
Bureau for Children with Medical  
  Handicaps (BCMH) ......................................... 27
Carpenter’s Cupboard........................................ 23
Celebrate Recovery........................................... 47
Chrysalis Counseling Center......................... 7, 36
Church of Christ.................................................. 5
Claymont City Schools...................................... 15
Cleveland Clinic Union Hospital................. 10, 39
Cleveland Clinic Union Hospital (Inpatient &          
Outpatient: Acute Care, Diagnostic &  
 Therapeutic Services)...................................... 31
Cleveland Clinic Union Hospital Behavioral  
 Health Center..................................................... 7
Cleveland Clinic Union Hospital FirstCare........ 19
Cleveland Clinic Union Hospital Home Health.31
Cleveland Clinic Union Hospital Lauren  
 Emergency Center............................................ 21
Cleveland Clinic Union Hospital Physician  
 Referral Service............................................... 31
coad4kids.................................................. 4, 5, 31
Community Family Healt Center Dental  
 Services, a Service of Community Mental  
 Healthcare, Inc.  .............................................. 27
Community Family Health Center,  
 Program of Community Mental Healthcare, Inc.  
 ... 9, 11, 13, 15, 21, 27, 30, 31, 39, 41, 45, 53, 55
Community Hospice .................................... 26,27
Community Hospice - Bridge to Healing ............ 9

Community Hospice Adult Grieving Group ...... 47
Community Hospice Browse & Buy  
  – Resale Stores................................................. 5
Community Hospice Children’s Camp............... 47
Community Hospice Palliative Care............ 11, 31
Community Mental Healthcare, Inc. .9, 11, 13, 15, 
21, 29, 31, 35, 41, 45, 49, 51, 53, 55
COMPASS  SPEAK ........................................... 55
COMPASS (Sexual Assault, Education,  
 Prevention   & Support).............. 9, 15, 21, 42, 49
Crisis Call Center Text Line............................... 21
Cutting/Self Harm S.A.F.E. Alternatives........... 21
Danzo Municipal Planning Services................. 35
Diabetic Support Group.................................... 49
DivorceCare ...................................................... 49
DivorceCare 4 Kids............................................ 49
Dover City Schools............................................ 15
East Central Ohio Educational Service  
 Center..................................................... 8, 15, 41
First United Methodist Church Clothes Closet... 7
Friends of the Homeless of  
 Tuscarawas County, Inc........................ 13, 23, 35
Garaway Local Schools..................................... 15
Goodwill Industries of Greater Cleveland  
 and East Central Ohio, Inc............................... 37
Goodwill Store.................................................... 7
Greater Dover/New Philadelphia Food Pantry. 23
GriefShare......................................................... 49
Guiding Grace Counseling.................................. 9
Habitat for Humanity East Central Ohio..... 34, 35
Harbor House.......................................... 9, 49, 21 
HARCATUS Tri-County Community  
Action Organization:  
  HARCATUS Community Services................ 7, 53

HARCATUS Head Start......................... 4, 17, 41
HARCATUS Home Energy Assistance Program 
(HEAP)....................................................... 52, 35
HARCATUS Nutrition................................ 25, 45
HARCATUS RSVP............................................ 45
HARCATUS Weatherization...................... 52, 35
YES Program............................................. 37, 57

Healthy Tusc................................................ 33, 39
Help Me Grow Home Visiting East Central  
 Ohio Educational Service Center............... 17, 41
Horizons ..................................................... 51, 55
Immaculate Conception School........................ 17
Indian Valley Local Schools.............................. 17
Inspirations Clothing & Resale........................... 7
Journey’s End................................................ 7, 25
Kent State University at Tuscarawas.......... 12, 17
Kidney Foundation of Ohio, Inc......................... 39
Krugliak, Wilkins, Griffiths &  
 Dougherty Co. LPA..................................... 38, 39
Lafayette Pointe Nursing & Rehabilitation  
 Center......................................................... 34, 45

INDEX



DIRECTORY OF SERVICES    FOR FAMILIES AND CHILDREN OF TUSCARAWAS COUNTY 59

z  Denotes Access Tusc Member Denotes Medicaid AcceptedM

LGBTQ The Trevor Project................................. 21
Life Recovery Uhrichsville................................. 49
Lighthouse Youth.............................................. 57
Make A Wish Foundation of America.............. 29
Medi-Wise Pharmacy................................. 32, 33
Mercy Stat Care................................................ 21
Mobile Meals of Dover &  
 New Philadelphia, Inc. .................................... 25
Moravian Child Care Center............................... 5
NAMI (National Alliance on Mental Illness) 
Tuscarawas & Carroll Counties....... 13, 17, 49, 57
Narcotics Anonymous....................................... 13
National Organization for Rare Disorders........ 29
National Suicide Hotline................................... 21
New Dawn Health & Rehab................. 33, 44, 47
New Life Counseling........................................... 9
New Philadelphia City Health Department.29, 33
New Philadelphia City Schools ........................ 17
Newcomerstown Exempted Village School 
District............................................................... 17
NewPointe Community Church  
  Dover Care Programs................................ 46, 49
Newsymom LLC................................................ 43
Noah’s Hope Child Advocacy Center of  
  Tuscarawas County................................... 42, 43
Ohio State University Extension............ 39, 40 43
OhioGuidestone........ 9, 13, 24, 29, 33, 35, 43, 57
OhioMeansJobs Tuscarawas County.......... 36, 37
Park Place Teen Center..................................... 57
Pathway to Wellness............................ 13, 23, 35
Poison Center.................................................... 21
Post-Abortion.................................................... 51
Rainbow Connection......................................... 29
Rainbow of Hope Foundation........................... 29
Red Treehouse................................................... 43
Riverside Manor Nursing and  
 Rehabilitation Center....................................... 47
Roxford United Methodist Church.................... 25
Rush Christian School....................................... 19
Sandy Valley Local School District............. 14, 19
Single & Parenting............................................ 51
Social Security Administration......................... 37
Society for Equal Access (SEA)................... 29, 51
Southeast Healthcare, Inc............................ 9, 13
Southeastern Ohio Legal Services.................... 39
Star Alternative School  
 (Social Training Academic Remediation)......... 19
Starlight Enterprises, Inc. (SEI)......................... 37
State Support Team –Region 12....................... 43
Strasburg Local School District........................ 19
Stroke Support Group....................................... 51
The A-Team (A=Abstinence) Tuscarawas County 
Council for Church and Community (T-4-C)....... 55
The Full Life Center, Inc........................... 8, 43, 47
The Good Neighbor Place................................... 5

The Salvation Army Dover-  
 New Philadelphia Corps ....... 5, 7, 23, 25, 35, 53
The Village Network............. 9, 13, 32, 40, 43, 57
Tobacco Cessation/TCHD............................ 16, 48
Trinity Hospital Emergency Services ................ 23
Trinity Medical Group............................ 18, 29, 33
Tuscarawas Central Catholic Elementary......... 19
Tuscarawas Central Catholic Junior  
 & Senior High School....................................... 19
Tuscarawas Clinic for the Working  
 Uninsured............................................. 31,32,  33
Tuscarawas County Board of Developmental 
Disabilities (TuscBDD).. 11, 19, 23, 31, 33, 36, 37, 
43, 57
Tuscarawas County Child Support  
 Enforcement Agency........................................ 43
Tuscarawas County Council for Church  
 and Community (T-4-C)............. 23, 25, 35, 53, 57
Tuscarawas County Family & Children  
 First Council..................................................... 43
Tuscarawas County Health  
 Department........................ 28, 31, 33, 37, 43, 57
Tuscarawas County Job & Family Services -  
 Food Assistance Program ............................... 25
Tuscarawas County Job &  
 Family Services.................... 5, 23, 37, 38, 43, 53
Tuscarawas County Mobility Management.44, 53
Tuscarawas County Public Library.................... 45
Tuscarawas County Real Estate  
 Investors Association....................................... 37
Tuscarawas County Senior  
 Center ................................ 19, 25, 39, 44, 47, 53
Tuscarawas County Senior Center  
 Satellite Locations........................................... 47
Tuscarawas County Standing Up for  
 Down Syndrome............................................... 51
Tuscarawas County YMCA...................... 5, 14, 25
Tuscarawas Metropolitan Housing Authority... 37
Tuscarawas Valley Local School District.......... 19
Tuscarawas/Carroll County Survivors of Suicide 
Support Group................................................... 51
Twin City Christian Service Center................... 25
United Way of Tuscarawas County................... 20
US Department of Veterans Affairs.................. 55
Veterans............................................................ 23
Veterans Crisis Line.......................................... 55
Veterans Service Office..................................... 55
Vibrant Living at Trinity Hospital Twin City....... 11
Wellmore Centre......................................... 11, 13
Women, Infants & Children  
  (WIC)....................................... 25, 31, 33, 39, 45
Youth Boosters - Tuscarawas County Council for 
Church and Community (T-4-C).......................... 45
Youth Led Prevention,  
 OhioGuidestone Organization.......................... 57 

INDEX



En
ga

gi
ng

 F
am

ili
es

M
utual Accountability

C
o

o
rd

in
at

in
g

 S
er

vi
ce

s

  B
u

ild
in

g
 C

o
m

m
u

n
ity C

ap
acity

En
ga

gi
ng

 F
am

ili
es

M
utual Accountability

C
o

o
rd

in
at

in
g

 S
er

vi
ce

s

  B
u

ild
in

g
 C

o
m

m
u

n
ity C

ap
acity

1  Families

   Basic Needs 
2  (Job & Family Services)

Physical Wellness 
(Health Departments)3

 
Mental Wellness 
(Mental Health & Addiction Services)

4

 Developmental 
 Concerns 
  (Developmental Disabilities 
   & Help Me Grow)

5

Education 
(Schools, Early Childhood,  
Head Start, & Help Me Grow)

7 
Child Safety 
(Child Protective Services)

8 
Crisis Response 

(Safety Services)

Prevention Services 
(Ohio Children’s 

Trust Fund)

9 6

Public Policies 
(elected and appointed  

 officials)

11    ... 
Current & Future Employment 

(Job and Family Services)

 

Accountability & 
Correction (Courts)

Local Programming to fill 
Community Specific Needs 
(other Community Partners)

10

12

13

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY FAMILY & CHILDREN FIRST COUNCIL 
connects the dots to eliminate redundancy and brings resources together for  
planning, monitoring, and improving outcomes for families and children.

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
FAMILY & CHILDREN FIRST COUNCIL 
330-343-2286

tcfcfc.org

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
FAMILY & CHILDREN  
FIRST COUNCIL 
330-343-2286 | tcfcfc.org


